Benefits
❑ Leak free - "O" ring seal
❑ Safe joint every time _ low
tightening torque and
clamping force rises with the
internal pressure.
❑ Low installed cost _ no
welding (so inert gas purging,

Imperial KR couplings    to 2 inch O/D . . . . . . .Page 24 to 25
KR couplings over 50mm & 2 inch O/D . . . . . . .Page 26 to 28
Threaded Adaptors    to 2 inch  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page 29 to 44
Tube 6 to 125 mm O/D . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page 45 to 46
KR Couplings Specifications and assembly . . . . .Page 47 to 53
Installation Guidelines, Pressure drop &
Pipe stress Calculations and Conversion Tables . .Page 54 to 59
C
O
/D
L
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/D mm C L Nut Body
6 AM6CR 14 44 16 14
8 AM8CR 14 44 17 17
10 AM10CR 10 54 27 27
12 AM12CR 10 54 27 27
16 AM16CR 11 57 32 27
20 AM20CR 13 73 41 36
22 AM22CR 13 73 41 41
25 AM25CR 17 76 46 41
30 AM30CR 22 89 50 46
38 AM38CR 29 105 60 55
50 AM50CR 37 137 80 80
4
Straight Coupling
We aim to stock all highlighted carbon steel items
for standard next day delivery
K
R
 M
etric
C
O
/D
1
L
O
/D
2
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/D mm Nut Nut Body
12 CL12
8 6 AM8-M6RR 14 44 17 16 17
10 8 AM10-M8RR 13 50 27 17 27
10 6 AM10-M6RR 13 50 27 16 27
12 10 AM12-M10RR 10 54 27 27 27
12 8 AM12-M8RR 13 50 27 17 27
16 12 AM16-M12RR 11 57 32 27 27
16 10 AM16-M10RR 11 57 32 27 27
16 8 AM16-M8RR 14 52 32 17 27
20 16 AM20-M16RR 14 67 41 32 36
20 12 AM20-M12RR 14 66 41 27 36
20 10 AM20-M10RR 14 66 41 27 36
25 20 AM25-M20RR 16 77 46 41 41
25 16 AM25-M16RR 16 68 46 32 41
25 12 AM25-M12RR 16 69 46 27 41
30 25 AM30-M25RR 21 84 50 46 46
30 20 AM30-M20RR 19 83 50 41 46
38 30 AM38-M30RR 27 98 60 50 55
38 25 AM38-M25RR 25 93 60 46 55
Straight Reducing Coupling
We aim to stock all highlighted carbon steel items
for standard next day delivery
6
X
O
/D
L
Y
G
D
12 mm Max
D = Clearance hole
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/D mm D G L X Y Nut Body
6 AM6BPR 14 25 67 10 27 16 17
8 AM8BPR 16 25 67 10 27 17 17
10 AM10BPR 24 30 76 8 24 27 27
12 AM12BPR 24 30 76 8 24 27 27
16 AM16BPR 27 33 82 10 25 32 32
20 AM20BPR 37 46 101 16 32 41 41
22 AM22BPR 37 43 99 13 25 41 41
25 AM25BPR 40 49 109 18 34 46 41
30 AM30BPR 46 51 115 18 32 50 50
38 AM38BPR 52 62 134 23 34 60 60
50 AM50BPR 71 79 171 29 42 80 80
Straight Bulkhead Coupling
K
R
 M
etric
L
A E
BS
P
60º
P
O
/D
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/DStud
mm BSP A E L P Nut Body
6  " AM6-4MSCR 11 11 26 11 16 19
6  " AM6-6MSCR 13 13 28 14 16 22
8  " AM8-2MSCR 11 10 26 8 17 17
8  " AM8-4MSCR 11 11 26 11 17 19
8  " AM8-6MSCR 13 13 28 14 17 22
10  " AM10-4MSCR 10 11 32 11 27 27
10  " AM10-6MSCR 10 13 32 14 27 27
10  " AM10-8MSCR 10 16 32 18 27 27
12  " AM12-6MSCR 10 13 32 14 27 27
12  " AM12-8MSCR 10 16 32 18 27 27
12  " AM12-12MSCR 11 19 33 23 27 33
16  " AM16-6MSCR 11 13 34 14 32 27
16  " AM16-8MSCR 11 16 34 18 32 27
16  " AM16-12MSCR 13 19 36 23 32 33
20  " AM20-8MSCR 11 16 41 18 41 36
20  " AM20-12MSCR 11 19 41 23 41 36
20 1" AM20-16MSCR 13 21 44 29 41 41
22  " AM22-12MSCR 13 19 44 23 41 41
25  " AM25-12MSCR 15 19 46 23 46 41
25 1" AM25-16MSCR 15 21 46 29 46 41
25 1  " AM25-20MSCR 18 21 49 37 46 50
30 1" AM30-16MSCR 19 21 53 29 50 46
30 1  " AM30-20MSCR 19 21 53 37 50 50
38 1" AM38-16MSCR 24 21 62 29 60 55
38 1  " AM38-20MSCR 24 21 62 37 60 55
38 1  " AM38-24MSCR 24 25 62 43 60 60
50 1  " AM50-20MSCR 30 21 80 37 80 80
50 1  " AM50-24MSCR 30 25 81 43 80 80
50 2" AM50-32MSCR 30 30 81 55 80 80
Male Stud Coupling BSP
We aim to stock all highlighted carbon steel items
for standard next day delivery
8
L
A E
Th
re
ad
O
/D
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/DStud
mm A E L Nut Body
6 M12 AM6-IM12MSCR 10 11.0 26 16 17
8 M14 AM8-IM14MSCR 10 11.0 26 17 19
10 M16 AM10-IM16MSCR 9 12.5 32 27 27
12 M18 AM12-IM18MSCR 9 14.0 32 27 27
16 M22 AM16-IM22MSCR 10 15.0 34 32 27
20 M27 AM20-IM27MSCR 13 18.5 43 41 36
25 M33 AM25-IM33MSCR 15 18.5 46 46 41
30 M42 AM30-IM42MSCR 18 19.0 51 50 50
38 M48 AM38-IM48MSCR 23 21.5 62 60 55
50 M60 AM50-IM60MSCR 29 24.0 79 80 80
Male Stud Coupling ISO
K
R
 M
etric
L
Y
G
D
12 mm Max
D = Clearance hole
E
BS
P
60º
P O
/D
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/DStud
mm BSP D E G L Y P Nut Body
6  " AM6-4BHR 14 11 18 60 27 11 16 17
8  " AM8-4BHR 16 11 18 61 27 11 17 17
10  " AM10-6BHR 24 13 21 67 24 14 27 27
12  " AM12-6BHR 24 13 21 67 24 14 27 27
12  " AM12-8BHR 27 16 25 74 25 18 27 27
16  " AM16-8BHR 27 16 25 74 25 18 32 32
20  " AM20-12BHR 37 19 31 87 25 23 41 41
25 1" AM25-16BHR 40 21 33 92 28 29 46 41
30 1" AM30-16BHR 46 21 35 99 32 29 50 50
30 1  " AM30-20BHR 46 21 38 102 32 37 50 50
38 1  " AM38-20BHR 52 21 38 110 34 37 60 60
38 1  " AM38-24BHR 52 25 48 120 34 43 60 60
Male Stud Bulkhead Coupling BSP
We aim to stock all highlighted carbon steel items
for standard next day delivery
10
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/D mm A C L Nut Body
6 AM6ER 8 12 27 16 16
8 AM8ER 10 13 29 17 19
10 AM10ER 13 13 35 27 27
12 AM12ER 13 13 35 27 27
16 AM16ER 16 17 41 32 31
20 AM20ER 21 21 51 41 39
22 AM22ER 21 21 52 41 39
25 AM25ER 20 22 53 46 42
30 AM30ER 24 29 63 50 48
38 AM38ER 27 36 74 60 54
50 AM50ER 38 49 99 80 77
Equal Elbow
L
O

Sta
ndp
i
pes
see
page
37
K
R
 M
etric
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/D mm C L1 L2 X Nut Body
6 AM6TR 24 54 27 12 16 16
8 AM8TR 27 57 29 14 17 19
10 AM10TR 27 71 35 14 27 27
12 AM12TR 27 71 35 14 27 27
16 AM16TR 33 80 40 17 32 30
20 AM20TR 43 103 51 21 41 38
22 AM22TR 43 103 51 21 41 38
25 AM25TR 44 104 53 22 46 41
30 AM30TR 59 126 62 29 50 48
38 AM38TR 71 147 74 36 60 54
50 AM50TR 98 199 99 49 80 76
Equal Tee
L1
C

We aim to stock all highlighted carbon steel items
for standard next day delivery
12
L1
C1
L2
O
/D
1
C2
O/D2
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/D mm Nut Body
12 L1 L2 C1 C2 12
8 6 AM8-M6ROTR 57 29 27 14 17 16 19
10 6 AM10-M6ROTR 71 32 27 17 27 16 27
12 8 AM12-M8ROTR 71 32 27 17 27 17 27
16 8 AM16-M8ROTR 79 39 33 17 32 17 30
20 8 AM20-M8ROTR 103 37 43 22 41 17 38
20 12 AM20-M12ROTR103 44 43 22 41 27 38
25 12 AM25-M12ROTR105 44 45 22 46 27 41
25 16 AM25-M16ROTR105 44 45 22 46 32 41
30 16 AM30-M16ROTR125 50 57 27 50 32 48
38 8 AM38-M8ROTR 147 48 32 33 60 17 54
38 12 AM38-M12ROTR147 53 71 31 60 27 54
38 25 AM38-M25ROTR147 63 71 33 60 46 54
K
R
 M
etric
O
/D
A
B
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/D mm A B Nut Body
6 AM6XR 54 24 16 19
8 AM8XR 57 27 17 19
10 AM10XR 71 27 27 26
12 AM12XR 71 27 27 26
16 AM16XR 79 33 32 32
38 AM38XR 149 72 60 60
We aim to stock all highlighted carbon steel items
for standard next day delivery
14
L
C
O
/D
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/DNom
mm size C L Nut Body
20  " AM20-12SHR 60 90 41 41
25  ” AM25-12SHR 62 92 46 41
25 1” AM25-16SHR 74 104 46 50
25 1  ” AM25-20SHR 74 104 46 55
30 1” AM30-16SHR 75 109 50 50
30 1  ” AM30-20SHR 75 109 50 55
SAE Flange Adaptor (Code 62) Straight
K
R
 M
etric
L
C1
O/D
C
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/DNom
mm size C C1 L Nut Body
20  " AM20-12SHER 71 18 90 41 45
25  ” AM25-12SHER 73 19 94 46 45
25 1” AM25-16SHER 83 22 104 46 51
25 1  ” AM25-20SHER 83 25 104 46 64
30 1” AM30-16SHER 85 24 109 50 51
30 1  ” AM30-20SHER 85 27 109 50 64
Banjo BSP
We aim to stock all highlighted carbon steel items
for standard next day delivery
16
L1
C
BSP
E
A
L2
B
O
/DD
D
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/DStud
mm BSP L1 L2 C A B E D Nut Body
6 AM6-4BJR 32 30 17 13 12 10Ø 29 16 19
8 AM8-4BJR 32 30 17 13 12 10Ø 29 17 19
10 AM10-6BJR 40 42 18 18 17 11Ø 38 27 22
12 AM12-6BJR 40 42 18 18 17 11Ø 38 27 22
16 AM16-8BJR 45 47 21 21 20 13Ø 45 32 27
20 AM20-12BJR56 63 26 25 26 16Ø 59 41 33
22 AM22-12BJR 56 63 26 25 26 16Ø 59 41 33
25 1 AM25-16BJR62 75 31 29 31 17 57 46 41
30 1 AM30-16BJR69 81 36 32 34 17 64 50 41
30 1 AM30-20BJR 75 89 42 38 38 17 76 50 50
38 1 AM38-20BJR82 96 44 38 41 17 76 60 50
38 1 AM38-24BJR 86 107 48 43 46 22 86 60 60
K
R
 M
etric
A
BS
P
O
/D
D C
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/DThread
mm BSP A C D Nut Body
6 AM6-4FSCR 39 11 13 16 22
8 AM8-4FSCR 40 11 14 17 22
8 AM8-6FSCR 42 13 14 17 24
10 AM10-6FSCR 44 13 9 27 27
12 AM12-6FSCR 44 13 9 27 27
16 AM16-8FSCR 52 16 12 32 32
20 AM20-12FSCR 61 19 12 41 41
22 AM22-12FSCR 61 19 12 41 41
25 1 AM25-16FSCR 68 21 16 46 46
30 1 AM30-20FSCR 75 21 20 50 55
38 1 AM38-20FSCR 80 21 21 60 55
38 1 AM38-24FSCR 85 25 22 60 60
50 2 AM50-32FSCR107 30 27 80 80
Female Stud Coupling BSP
We aim to stock all highlighted carbon steel items
for standard next day delivery
18
L1
C
L2
O
/D
E
BSP
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/DStud
mm BSP L1 L2 C E Nut Body
6 AM6-4FOTR 63 21 33 11 16 22
8 AM8-4FOTR 63 21 33 11 17 22
10 AM10-6FOTR 73 25 29 13 27 27
12 AM12-6FOTR 73 25 29 13 27 27
16 AM16-8FOTR 79 30 33 16 32 30
20 AM20-12FOTR 103 37 43 19 41 38
25 1 AM25-16FOTR 116 42 56 21 46 48
30 1 AM30-20FOTR 134 45 68 21 50 51
38 1 AM38-20FOTR 144 48 68 21 60 54
38 1 AM38-24FOTR 149 53 73 25 60 60
50 1 AM50-24FOTR 198 64 98 25 80 76
Female Outlet Tee
K
R
 M
etric
L
X
O
/D
1
KR body
O
/D
2
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/D mm Nut Nut
12 LX12
8 6 AM8-M6RNR 35 18 17 16
10 8 AM10-M8RNR 39 24 17 27
10 6 AM10-M6RNR 39 24 16 27
12 10 AM12-M10RNR 43 21 27 27
12 8 AM12-M8RNR 39 24 17 27
12 6 AM12-M6RNR 39 24 16 27
16 12 AM16-M12RNR 43 21 27 32
16 10 AM16-M10RNR 43 21 27 32
16 8 AM16-M8RNR 40 25 17 32
16 6 AM16-M6RNR 40 25 16 32
20 16 AM20-M16RNR 52 28 32 41
20 12 AM20-M12RNR 50 28 27 41
20 10 AM20-M10RNR 50 28 27 41
25 20 AM25-M20RNR 58 28 41 46
25 16 AM25-M16RNR 53 29 32 46
25 12 AM25-M12RNR 51 29 27 46
30 25 AM30-M25RNR 61 29 46 50
30 20 AM30-M20RNR 58 28 41 50
30 16 AM30-M16RNR 53 29 32 50
38 30 AM38-M30RNR 70 36 50 60
38 25 AM38-M25RNR 67 36 46 60
38 20 AM38-M20RNR 66 36 41 60
50 38 AM50-M38RNR 86 48 60 80
50 30 AM50-M30RNR 82 49 50 80
50 25 AM50-M25RNR 79 49 46 80
Reducing Nut Adaptor
We aim to stock all highlighted carbon steel items
for standard next day delivery
20
L
X
KR body
O
/D
Y
Part No Dimensions - mm
O/D mm L X Y Nut
6 AM6BCR 26 12 11 16
8 AM8BCR 26 12 11 17
10 AM10BCR 38 17 15 27
12 AM12BCR 38 17 15 27
16 AM16BCR 38 17 15 32
20 AM20BCR 49 21 19 41
22 AM22BCR 49 21 19 41
25 AM25BCR 49 21 19 46
30 AM30BCR 53 21 19 50
38 AM38BCR 62 25 22 60
50 AM50BCR 80 32 29 80
Breakaway Adaptor
The unique KR breakaway adaptor allows easy access to in-line components.
Awkward and time consuming dismantling of pipe work normally required to